

**NORTH STAR DOG PARK**

CONTRACT NO. 8441

DATE: 10/3/19

		<b>S&amp;L Underground, Inc.</b>	<b>Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.</b>	<b>R.G. Huston Co., Inc.</b>	<b>Drax, Inc.</b>	<b>Homburg Contractors, Inc. - Deemed Non-Responsive</b>	
<b>Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	<b>Price</b>	
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>							
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$10,925.00	\$10,925.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,670.67	\$56,000.00	\$38,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	1323.00	\$22.00	\$29,106.00	\$18.00	\$39.50	\$25.00	\$7.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	300.00	\$2.60	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$3.25	\$10.00	\$4.00
20202 - FILL - BORROW - CY	4801.00	\$15.50	\$74,415.50	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$10.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	74.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$25.00	\$12.85	\$50.00	\$30.00
20219 - BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	40.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$20.00	\$16.70	\$40.00	\$25.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	6117.00	\$1.50	\$9,175.50	\$3.00	\$5.50	\$6.00	\$1.25
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	11918.00	\$1.00	\$11,918.00	\$1.75	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.25
20705 - DETENTION BASIN SEEDING - SY	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$22.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EA	20.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$535.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LS	1.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
21014 - CLEAR STONE BERM (DITCH CHECK) - EA	1.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	770.00	\$7.00	\$5,390.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$6.00	\$7.50
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	146.00	\$8.00	\$1,168.00	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$14.00	\$9.00
21041 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EA	7.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$210.00	\$270.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
21062 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE B - SY	6117.00	\$2.20	\$13,457.40	\$2.50	\$2.20	\$3.00	\$2.35
30207 - TYPE "H" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - LF	593.00	\$23.55	\$13,965.15	\$20.00	\$19.30	\$23.10	\$27.00
30210 - ALLEY GUTTER - LF	22.00	\$23.55	\$518.10	\$35.50	\$35.86	\$41.50	\$33.00

**NORTH STAR DOG PARK**

CONTRACT NO. 8441

DATE: 10/3/19

Item	Quantity	S&L Underground, Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	R.G. Huston Co., Inc.	Drax, Inc.	Homburg Contractors, Inc. - Deemed Non-Responsive
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
30301 - 5-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SY	53.89	\$57.10	\$3,077.12	\$59.00	\$63.29	\$70.00	\$75.00
30302 - 7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - SY	269.56	\$65.15	\$17,561.83	\$64.00	\$67.74	\$75.00	\$50.00
30451 - BOULDER RETAINING WALL - SF	110.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$32.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	725.00	\$20.30	\$14,717.50	\$20.00	\$24.50	\$23.50	\$18.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	197.90	\$93.54	\$18,511.57	\$101.00	\$93.54	\$112.00	\$98.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	95.00	\$3.03	\$287.85	\$3.00	\$3.03	\$3.00	\$3.30
40321 - UNDERCUT (UNDISTRIBUTED) -	100.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$15.00
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - LF	195.20	\$80.50	\$15,713.60	\$85.00	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$65.00
50461 - 12 INCH RCP AE - EA	1.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00	\$500.00	\$1,060.00	\$900.00	\$850.00
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EA	1.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$250.00	\$950.00	\$990.00	\$500.00
50601 - 12 INCH RCP AE GATE - EA	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$500.00	\$510.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00
50741 - TYPE "H" INLET - EA	2.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,900.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE - EA	1.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$350.00	\$245.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00
90000 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE	4322.00	\$4.80	\$20,745.60	\$6.00	\$1.60	\$5.00	\$5.10
90001 - TRAFFIC AND PARKING LOT SIGNS - EA	2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$840.00	\$750.00	\$350.00
90002 - 5' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE - LF	1419.00	\$26.67	\$37,844.73	\$28.00	\$19.00	\$23.00	\$21.00
90003 - PEDESTRIAN GATE - EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
90004 - MAINTENANCE GATE - EA	1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,100.00
90005 - ENTRANCE VESTIBULE - EA	1.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,700.00
90006 - DOG PARK KIOSK - EA	1.00	\$19,025.00	\$19,025.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,750.00	\$16,000.00	\$23,000.00
90007 - PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LS	1.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,685.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
90008 - TEMPORARY EARTHEN BERM AND SEDIMENT TRAP - LS	1.00	\$13,350.00	\$13,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,245.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
<b>41 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$375,928.45</b>	<b>\$426,721.25</b>	<b>\$449,900.00</b>	<b>\$489,922.90</b>	<b>\$339,238.85</b>